
  
 

Memorandum 
To:  Brian Johnson 

From:  Laura Jester, BCWMC Administrator  

Subject:  CAMP 

Date:  March 22, 2013 

Project: Bassett Creek WMO Participation in the Citizens Assisted Monitoring Program 

 

At its February 21, 2013 meeting, the Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission (BCWMC) approved 

participating in the Metropolitan Council Environmental Services’ 2013 Citizen-Assisted Monitoring Program 

(CAMP). The following table lists the eight lakes being sponsored by the BCWMC in 2013 and the contact 

information for the volunteer resident samplers who have agreed to participate in the program, thus far. 

 

Unfortunately, we are still missing volunteers for some lakes.  We will continue to search for volunteers.  Please 

contact me at laura.jester@keystonewaters.com or 952-270-1990 with any questions. 

Lake City City/ Commissioner Contact Resident Contact & Sampler 
2012 

participant 

1. Medicine 

Lake: 27-

0104 

Medicine 

Lake 

Ted Hoshal 

 BCWMC Commissioner 

6960 Madison Avenue W., Ste. 2 

Minneapolis, MN 55427-3627 

David & Josie Nelson 

239 Peninsula Road 

Medicine Lake, MN  55441 

763-540-6884 (h) 

josie.david.nelson@gmail.com 

 

Ted Hoshal  

dthoshal@luma-gard.com 

763-541-1140 

Yes  

(new kit in 

2010) 

2. Medicine 

Lake site 2: 

27-0104 

Medicine 

Lake 

Ted Hoshal 

BCWMC Commissioner 

6960 Madison Avenue W., Ste. 2 

Minneapolis, MN 55427-3627 

Ryan Atwell – in April only 

150 Peninsula Road #7 

Medicine Lake, MN 55441 

563-299-0467 

Ryancardiffatwell@gmail.com 

 

May 7 – July 8: 

Richard Emery 

Bridgett Jodell 

10100 South Shore Drive 

Plymouth, MN  55441 

763-545-8374 

rcemery@emeryiplaw.com 

Yes 

3. Northwood 

Lake: 27-

0627 

New Hope Guy Johnson  

City of New Hope 

Director of Public Works 

5500 International Pkwy. 

New Hope, MN 55428 

763-592-6766 

gjohnson@ci.new-hope.mn.us 

Robert White  

8948 Northwood Parkway 

New Hope, MN 55427 

763-593-9289 (H) 

RWWhite57@Comcast.net 

Yes 
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4. Sweeney 

Lake  (south 

site): 27-

0035-01 

Golden 

Valley 

Eric Eckman 

City of Golden Valley 

7800 Golden Valley Road 

Golden Valley MN 55427 

763-593-8044 

eeckman@ci.golden-valley.mn.us 

Dave Hanson 

1030 Angelo Drive 

Golden Valley, MN 55422 

763-588-1478 

Davewhanson@gmail.com 

Yes 

 

5. Twin Lake: 

27-0035-02 

Golden 

Valley 

Eric Eckman 

City of Golden Valley 

7800 Golden Valley Road 

Golden Valley MN 55427 

763-593-8044 

eeckman@ci.golden-valley.mn.us 

  

6. Westwood 

Lake: 27-

0711 

St. Louis 

Park 

Jim Vaughan 

City of St. Louis Park 

5005 Minnetonka Blvd. 

St. Louis Park, MN 55416 

952-924-2699 

jvaughan@stlouispark.org 

 

  

7. Parkers 

Lake: 27-

0107 

 

Plymouth Derek Asche 

3400 Plymouth Blvd. 

Plymouth MN 55447 

763-509-5526 

DAsche@ci.plymouth.mn.us  

  

8. Lost Lake: 

27-0103-00 

Plymouth Derek Asche 

3400 Plymouth Blvd. 

Plymouth MN 55447 

763-509-5526 

DAsche@ci.plymouth.mn.us 

Barrie Froseth 

4120 Ximines Lane, North 

Plymouth, MN 55441 

Barrie.froseth@genmills.com 

763-544-8760 (home) 

763-764-4930 (work) 

763-607-0436 (cell) 

No 

Anticipated Cost to BCWMC for 2013 CAMP participation: 

 

(8*$550) + (2*$150/kit) $4,700 
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